AIR CHARTERS WEST



Hangar 43, Hinkler Drive Bunbury Airport Southwest Highway, Bunbury west Australia <u>HEAD OFFICE</u>31 T: +61 0408 931 139 / +61 08 9791 7711 E: bookings@aircharterswest.com.au W: www.aircharterswest.com.au

Price List & Conditions January 2025

ROTTNEST FLIGHTS

Frequently asked questions:

BUNBURY PICK UP AND RETURN

*Day return flights

Adult:(2pax)\$450.00 return* minimum booking of 2 adults or equivalent fare paidAdult:3+ pax\$425 p.p. returnChildren:\$210.00 return * ages 2 to 12 years (1 child)2 + children\$195.00 per childInfants under 2 years of age no chargePrice includes all flight and island entry charges

* Extended stay- if you are staying one or more nights; we drop you off one day and pick you up at the end of

	your stay.	
Adult:	\$605.00 * minimum booking of 2 pax or equivalent fare paid (for 2 pax only)	
Adult 3+ pax	\$599.00	
Children:	\$310.00 * aged 2 to 12 years (1 child only)	
Children 2+pax	2+pax \$299.00	
Family fare*	Minimum 2Adults and 2 children or equivalent fare	
Infants under 2 years of age \$25		
Price includes all flight and island entry charges		

BUSSELTON PICK UP AND RETURN:

Day return:	Adult: add \$100 p.p. minimum booking of 2 adults or equivalent fare paid Children: add: \$50 p.p. (ages 2-12yrs)
I	Infants: no charge
Extended stay:	
	Adult: add \$150 p.p. minimum booking of 3 adults or equivalent fare paid Children: add: \$75 p.p. (ages 2-12yrs)
I	Infants: no charge

то воок:

* When you are ready to book please email or phone credit card details Your payment will be processed and your receipt and paperwork emailed to you.

Bookings are not confirmed or considered booked until full payment is made.

FLIGHT INFORMATION:

- Information on where to park, arrival time will be emailed at time of booking
- Your completed passenger manifest must be returned at least 2 days prior to flying
- * Flight time is approximately 35 minutes.
- * Departure time from BUNBURY is around 9 am* this can change slightly but any changes will be advised.
- * Departure time from ROTTNEST is usually 4pm* this can change slightly but any changes will be advised.
- * Mobile phones can be used during your flight
- Luggage or personal equipment is requested to be less than 7kg. If you need more than this allowance, please contact us.

Vouchers:

Vouchers are available to purchase and can be individually worded for your special gift.

Vouchers are purchased as either a day return flight price or extended stay price. The price paid for either flight is valid for 6 months. If there is a price increase after 6 months of purchased voucher, the difference in fare must be paid.

AIR CHARTERS WEST



Hangar 43, Tom Talbot Drive Bunbury Airport Southwest Highway, Bunbury west Australia <u>HEAD OFFICE</u> P.O. Box 757, BUNBURY WA 6231 T: +61 0408 931 139 / +61 08 9791 7711 E: bookings@aircharterswest.com.au W: www.aircharterswest.com.au
 PERTH

 Unit 4, 19 Alexander Road

 RIVERVALE WA 6103

 T: +61 9410 1082

 KALGOORLIE

 Unit 2, 16 Hanbury Street

 KALGOORLIE WA 6430

 T: +61 9410 1082

Price List & Conditions January 2023

ROTTNEST FLIGHTS Frequently asked questions:

Refunds & Cancellation for Rottnest flights

- We understand that sometimes your plans can change. 24 hours notice is required if you can not fly on your booked date. In this event, we will endeavour to find a date that is suitable within 30 days. In the event that you can not find a suitable date within 30 days of booked date, a credit voucher will be issued and the fare paid will be valid for 6 months. If there has been a price increase after 6 months from original booked date, the difference in fare must be paid.
- We take safety very seriously and if ACW deems it unsafe to fly due to extreme weather conditions, then we will negotiate a next safest time to fly as booked.

Covid Information: ** WHEN VALID

Unfortunately restrictions placed on us are out of our control, and therefore we have had to make the following adjustments to our flights.

- As from Saturday 5th February 2022, passengers will be required to wear masks whilst inside the aircraft <u>unless you are from the same family</u> whereby this will be exempt whilst within flight, but not at terminals.
- Mask wearing is mandatory at all terminal airports whilst in the terminal and on the tarmac. * Bunbury is not a terminal airport.
- Due to mask restrictions, refreshments will no longer be provided on flights.
- All pilots employed by ACW are fully vaccinated
- In the event of a lockdown and flight restrictions apply, a credit voucher will be issued, valid for 6 months

We're here to make your flight a special day! If you can't find your answer here, please contact us.

CONTACT INFO: Malcolm: 0408931139 Email: bookings@ aircharterswest.com.au